

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2596/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in SBCA No. 1/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

B.S.L.LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SMIFS CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With IA.No.1 appln.for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Khera, Adv.

M/S. Legal Options, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings are ordered to  
be stayed.

The learned counsel will also place on record the  
order dated April 15, 2004.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master