

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4528/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 23/08/2006 in CA No. 1/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S SMIFS CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. S Dube, Adv.

Ms. Charu Narula, Adv.

Mr. S Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S Grover, Adv.

for M/s. Legal Options, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are ordered to be stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 6060 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master