

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6060/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SBCA No. 1/2004 of

B.S.L.LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SMIFS CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9867 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priyanka,Adv.
M/S. Legal Options,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the last occasion when the matter was taken up, on behalf of the respondent, a status report of the shares in question, on the National Stock Exchange, had been produced. We had asked the petitioner to take instructions as to which the petitioner is willing to buy the shares. On instructions, it is submitted that the petitioner was ready and willing to purchase the shares at the mutually agreed rate on certain terms and conditions, which have been handed us by the learned counsel for the respondent. Let the matter be taken up on next Friday to enable the learned counsel for the respondent to take instructions.

(Ganga Thakur) (Om Parkash)
PS to Registrar Court Master