

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6060/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in SBCA No.1/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

B.S.L. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SMIFS CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.9867 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 6060/2007: Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nittin Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 9867/2007: Mr. C.N. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Legal Options, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Legal Options, Advs.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nittin Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subsequent to the filing of these special leave petitions, we are informed that the parties have negotiated and have entered into settlement. In the circumstances, the special leave petitions stand dismissed as withdrawn.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master